
The Strengthening Communities' Services program is funded by the Province of BC and the 
Government of Canada

Applicant
(Sub-Applicant)

Intake Application 
Status

Funding  
Approved

Funding 
Disbursed

Abbotsford 2021 Completed $1,504,005.42 $1,299,829.00
Abbotsford 2022 Approved $625,000.00 $312,500.00
Burnaby 2021 Approved $1,233,375.00 $616,687.50
Burnaby 2022 Approved $873,646.17 $436,732.08
Capital RD 2021 Completed $308,520.00 $291,541.00
Castlegar 2022 Approved $112,500.00 $56,250.00
Chetwynd 2021 Completed $200,000.00 $191,490.18
Chetwynd 2022 Approved $200,000.00 $100,000.00
Chilliwack 2021 Completed $1,706,637.15 $1,688,014.65
Chilliwack 2022 Approved $655,185.30 $327,592.65
Coquitlam 2021 Extended $306,081.00 $153,040.50
Courtenay (Comox, 
Comox Valley RD, 
Cumberland)

2021 Approved $1,093,173.60 $546,586.80

Cranbrook 2022 Extended $79,010.80 $39,505.40
Delta 2021 Completed $186,209.00 $173,035.82
Delta 2022 Approved $279,111.54 $139,555.77
Fort St. John 2021 Completed $446,775.00 $441,448.82
Fort St. John 2022 Approved $259,280.00 $129,640.00
Gibsons 2021 Completed $190,000.00 $190,000.00
Gibsons 2022 Extended $50,000.00 $25,000.00
Grand Forks 2021 Completed $200,000.00 $200,000.00
Hope 2021 Extended $339,556.00 $169,778.00
Hope 2022 Approved $176,309.39 $88,154.69
Kamloops 2021 Completed $1,469,633.33 $1,469,633.33
Kamloops 2022 Approved $1,509,400.00 $754,700.00
Kelowna 2021 Extended $3,203,525.00 $1,601,762.50
Kelowna 2022 Extended $1,129,891.00 $564,945.50
Kitimat 2021 Extended $237,494.55 $118,747.28
Kitimat-Stikine RD 2021 Withdrawn $119,900.00 $0.00
Langley Township 2021 Extended $2,500,000.00 $1,250,000.00
Lillooet 2021 Completed $450,000.00 $450,000.00
Lillooet 2022 Approved $112,500.00 $56,250.00
Maple Ridge 2021 Completed $1,232,118.00 $1,044,951.07
Masset 2021 Completed $200,000.00 $200,000.00
Merritt 2021 Extended $363,724.00 $181,862.00

Strengthening Communities' Services

Approved Projects 2021-2022, as of August 2023



The Strengthening Communities' Services program is funded by the Province of BC and the 
Government of Canada

Applicant
(Sub-Applicant)

Intake Application 
Status

Funding  
Approved

Funding 
Disbursed

Mission 2021 Approved $686,936.40 $343,468.20
Nanaimo 2021 Extended $2,500,000.00 $1,250,000.00
Nanaimo 2022 Approved $625,000.00 $312,500.00
Nelson 2021 Completed $278,016.00 $277,087.00
Nelson 2022 Approved $220,889.00 $110,444.50
New Westminster 2021 Completed $446,083.00 $435,409.50
New Westminster 2022 Approved $517,575.26 $258,787.63
North Cowichan 
(Cowichan Valley RD, 
Duncan, Ladysmith, 
Lake Cowichan)

2021 Extended $2,467,562.00 $1,850,671.50

North Cowichan 
(Cowichan Valley RD, 
Duncan, Ladysmith, 
Lake Cowichan)

2022 Extended $624,050.00 $468,037.00

North Vancouver City 
(North Vancouver 
District, West 
Vancouver)

2021 Completed $1,967,479.00 $1,745,194.00

North Vancouver City 
(North Vancouver 
District, West 
Vancouver)

2022 Approved $860,302.00 $430,151.00

Penticton 2021 Extended $435,000.00 $217,500.00
Penticton 2022 Approved $112,500.00 $56,250.00
Port Alberni 2021 Approved $443,126.00 $221,563.00
Port Hardy 2021 Completed $110,000.00 $80,000.00
Port Hardy 2022 Approved $111,697.12 $55,848.56
Port Moody (Port 
Coquitlam)

2022 Extended $877,297.24 $438,648.62

Powell River (qathet 
RD, Tla'amin Nation)

2021 Completed $772,199.00 $745,748.72

Prince George 2021 Extended $1,907,593.00 $953,796.50
Prince George 2022 Approved $624,980.00 $312,490.00
Qualicum Beach 
(Nanaimo RD, 
Parksville)

2021 Approved $189,660.00 $94,830.00

Quesnel 2021 Approved $317,652.59 $158,826.30
Quesnel 2022 Approved $111,750.08 $55,875.04
Revelstoke 2021 Completed $267,987.00 $267,987.00



The Strengthening Communities' Services program is funded by the Province of BC and the 
Government of Canada

Applicant
(Sub-Applicant)

Intake Application 
Status

Funding  
Approved

Funding 
Disbursed

Revelstoke 2022 Approved $112,500.00 $56,250.00
Richmond 2021 Extended $3,348,947.00 $1,674,473.50
Sechelt 2021 Extended $209,500.00 $104,750.00
Sechelt 2022 Approved $60,969.00 $30,484.50
Smithers 2021 Completed $206,447.88 $206,421.64
Sooke 2021 Completed $413,412.00 $413,412.00
Sooke 2022 Approved $112,500.00 $56,250.00
Squamish 2021 Extended $425,000.00 $318,750.00
Strathcona RD 
(Campbell River)

2021 Completed $1,020,279.48 $980,820.60

Strathcona RD 
(Campbell River)

2022 Extended $382,300.00 $191,150.00

Surrey 2021 Extended $14,246,792.00 $7,123,396.00
Surrey 2022 Approved $1,159,440.00 $579,720.00
Terrace 2021 Completed $161,100.00 $161,100.00
Terrace 2022 Approved $198,000.00 $99,000.00
Trail 2021 Completed $165,116.00 $129,086.00
Trail 2022 Extended $179,054.88 $89,527.44
Uchucklesaht Tribe 2022 Approved $71,100.00 $35,550.00
Vancouver 2021 Approved $19,351,572.00 $9,675,786.00
Vancouver 2022 Approved $6,500,000.00 $3,250,000.00
Vernon 2021 Extended $1,246,373.00 $623,186.50
Vernon 2022 Approved $312,500.00 $156,250.00
Victoria 2021 Completed $4,749,233.70 $4,561,455.74
Victoria 2022 Approved $624,608.00 $312,304.00
West Kelowna 2021 Completed $159,493.50 $159,493.50
Whistler 2021 Completed $446,000.00 $308,648.54
Whistler 2022 Extended $110,000.00 $55,000.00
White Rock 2022 Approved $320,000.00 $160,000.00
Williams Lake 2021 Completed $116,000.00 $58,000.00
Williams Lake 2022 Approved $110,396.00 $55,198.00


